Borough of Laural Mountain 2021 Fee Schedule			
<u>Permits</u>		Current Fee	<u>Notes</u>
Zoning Permit - Single Family Residential	\$	75.00	Plus \$0.10 ea SF
Extention of Building Permit (over 1 year)	\$	75.00	
Fence Permit	\$	75.00	
Driveway Paving Permit	\$	75.00	
No Impact Home Business Permit	\$	75.00	
Zoning Appeal	\$	300.00	Plus Advertising
Zoning Board Hearing	\$	375.00	Plus Expenses
Zoning Public Hearing	\$	375.00	
Zoning Occupancy Permit	\$	75.00	
Municipal No Lien Letters	\$	25.00	
Return Check Fee	\$	40.00	
Political Signs >3.75 SF 1 Month	\$	35.00	Per SF > 3.75 SF
Other Signs < 3.75 SF	\$	-	
Demolition Permit	\$	75.00	
Municipal Flood Plain Letters	\$	25.00	
Municipal Zoning Letters	\$	25.00	
Court Reporter			Split Fee with Applicant
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	20	21 Fee Schedu	<u>ıle</u>
<u>Permits</u>		Current Fee	<u>Notes</u>
Exempt from SW Plan Prep	\$	-	
New Impervious Area for New and Redevelopment			
Disturbed Area - Less Than 1 Acre	L.		
No-Harm	\$	25.00	
New Impervious Area for New and Redevelopment			
Up to 2,000 SF for Suburnan/Rural Areas			
Disturbed Area - less 5,000 SF for Suburban/Rural			
Waiver/Modification/Demonstrated Equivalency	\$	25.00	
New Impervious Area for New and Redevelopment			
Less than 1 Acre Subject to Municipal and County			
Approval			
Disturbed AreaLess than 1 Acre			
Small Project (per definition) refer to Appendix C	\$	150.00	Plus \$500 Escrow
New Impervious Area for New and Redevelopment			
3,000 SF to 10,000 SF or Up to 3,000 SF if			
Improvements do not meet No-Harm Criteria			
Disturbed Area5,000 SF to 20,000 SF			
Stormwater Management Plan meeting the Ordinance			
Requirements	\$	150.00	Plus \$500 Escrow
New Impervious Area for New and Redevelopment	Ė		
greater than 10,000 SF or if Small Project Criteria			
are not met			
Disturbed Areagreater than 20,000 SF			
Distance Anea Breater than 20,000 Si	<u> </u>		l